



2026:BHC-AS:15655

Board Sr.No.: -901

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 488 OF 2025

Nasim Ibrahim Sabuwala And Another APPELLANT
V/S

Neumec Reality And Others RESPONDENT

Ms. Nafisa Asawala h/f Mr. Ammar Kanorwala for Apellant
Mr. Amogh Singh i/b Mr. Jeet Gandhi for Respondent No.1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 6th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/03/2026 (F. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)